Terminals
75
Why Sta-Kon Terminals Are Better
Like any other value added manu-
facturing process, using the best
material is only a start. Our Sta-
Kon terminals are all manufac-
tured with the customer in mind,

Terminals
79
The Sta-Kon® Terminal Numbering System
Distributor Package 100/50
Bulk “O.E.M.” Packaged 1000/500
Common to Both Packages
• Letter A denotes 22-18 AWG wire
range
• Letter B denotes 16-14 AWG wire
range
• Letter C denotes 12-10 AWG wire
range
• Letter R preceding the above let-
ters indicates the terminal is insu-
lated
• No letter R… no insulation … no
exception!
Distributor Packaged
Part numbers are very descriptive
indicating insulation and type, stud
size, tongue style and the largest
maximum wire that can be put
inside.
• If the letter R precedes the number
the part is nylon insulated—RA18-6
• If the letter R follows the number
the part is vinyl insulated—14RB-8
Installation Procedure
1. Twist the wires to
eliminate fanning of strands.
2. Open tool handles fully.
3. Insert terminal in prop-
er die nest and locate it as
shown above. When crimping a
butt splice, position in proper
die nest with window facing
indentor.
4. Close handles slightly to
secure terminal. Do not
deform terminal.
5. Insert properly stripped
wire into terminal.
6. Complete crimp by clos-
ing handles.
stripped wire
stripping
length
indentor
orient tongue
as shown
rest
terminal
Telecom 1-800-685-9452
Nylon Terminals
Nylon Insulated Ring—Insulation Grip
Wt./Lbs.
Cat. Pkg. Wire Max. Bolt Per
Dimensions
No. Qty. Range Ins. Hole 1000 A B C M
RZ22-2** 100 26-22 .083 #2 1 .57 .14 .13 .49
RZ22-4** 100 26-22 .083 #4 1 .65 .21 .20 .54
RZ22-6** 100 26-22 .083 #6 1 .65 .21 .20 .54
RZ22-8** 100 26-22 .083 #8 1 .75 .25 .23 .62
RZ22-10** 100 26-22 .083 #10 1 .75 .25 .23 .62
RAX23* 1000 26-24 .125 #2 3 .66 .14 .14 .59
RAX43* 1000 26-24 .125 #4 3 .74 .20 .19 .64
RAX63* 1000 26-24 .125 #6 3 .84 .25 .22 .72
RAX83* 1000 26-24 .125 #8 3 .84 .25 .22 .72
RAX103* 1000 26-24 .125 #10 3 .84 .25 .24 .72
RA18-4 100 22-16 .136 #4 2 .70 .23 .14 .59
RA323 1000 22-16 .136 #4 2 .70 .23 .14 .59
RA333 1000 22-16 .136 #6 2 .70 .23 .14 .59
RA18-6 100 22-16 .136 #6 2 .83 .26 .25 .71